
95,365 

685 

217 
2,150 

2,014 
35,053 
31,549 
4,007 
2,834 
6,552 

10,304 

+ 3.7 

+ 6.4 

- 13.2 
+ 1.0 

+ 5.7 
+ 1.7 
- 0.6 
+ 8.6 
- 3.2 
+ 9.5 

+ 25.6 
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RESTAURANT STATISTICS - — STATISTIç1JE DES 1\ESTAURANTS 

MAY - 1969 - MAI 

Estimated Restaurant Receipts, Chain and Independent Businesses, 
for Canada and the Provinces 

Recettes estimées des restaurants a succursales et indépendants, 
Canada et provinces 

Al]. restaurants 
Chain 	Independent 	- - 

restaurants restaurants Tous les restaurants 
Province 	- — 	- - 

Sales 	Change 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	1969/1968 

'a succursales indépendants 	- - 	- - 
Vent e s 

Variation 
$'OOO 	% 

6,589 88,776 CANADA 	...................... 

Newtoundland — - Terre-Neuve K K 

Prince Edward Island -- f1e-du- 
Prince-douard 217 

Nova Scotia -- Nouvelle-cosse 212 1,938 
New Brunswick - - Nouveau- 

X K 

Québec 	......................... .21 ,1 33,842 
2 , 812  28,737 

Brunswick....................... 

528  3,479 
Ontario 	......................... 

X X 
Manitoba 	.......................... 

. 

K X 
Saskatchewan 	........................ 
Alberta .................. ....... .... 

British Colunibia(1) 	-- Colombie- 
Britannique(1) 	................ 1 , 267  9,037 

SCe P,IgL 2 for footnotc:;. -- Voir renvois a la page 2. 

Merchandising and Services Division 

[\'jStfl di cO:::lL 	t: 

jul 	- 1959 - .Tui I lit 
IL.) 3-5 1 1 

liii contini. of this document may he used freely hut I)RS thould 1* cre.Ilted when repul,llahing all or any part of It. 

Ie préaent doettitturit petit 	tic ft pr.. lilt iii tilt ,-  i/itt, ji lint: lii 	 if I intl ii 	qi 	 Ii . - i,in,e It 11 1 " 



Independent 
restaurants 

Restaurants 
indépendants 

$ 

All restaurants 

Tous les restaurants 
Change 

1969/ 1968 

Variation 
7. 

Sales 

Ventes 

412,065 442,841 + 1.3 

x 3,342 + 7.3 

1,133 1,133 - 8.4 
9,478 11,082 - 0.2 

x 9,613 + 16.0 
154,203 160,090 + 1.6 
134,956 147,716 - 1.1 
17,084 19,273 + 4.4 

x 13,402 - 9.7 
x 35,486 + 5.8 

36,124 	I 41,7041 	+ 5.5 

STASI S 	F. 

IIIII 	0 	2 
10107 13613 

Estimated Restaurant Receipts, Chain and Independent Businesses, 
for Canada and the Provinces - Concluded 

Recettes estimées des restaurants a succursales et indpendants, 
Canada et provinces - fin 

Province 

January - May - 1969 - 
Janvier - Mai 

CANADA..................... 

Newfoundland -- Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island -- tie-du- 

Prince-douard ............... 
Nova Scotia -- Nouvelle-cosse 
New Brunswick - - Nouveau- 

Brunswick .................... 
Québec ......................... 
Ontario........................ 
Manitoba....................... 
Saskatchewan ................... 
Alberta........................ 
British Columbia(l) -- Colombie- 

Britannique(l) ............... 

Chain 
restaurants 

Restaurants 
succursales 

30,776 

x 

1,604 

x 
5,887 

12,760 
2,189 

x 
x 

5,580 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, les totaux ne correspondent pas toujours. 
- Nil or zero. -- Néant ou zero. 
x Confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics Act. -- Confidentiel 

en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 
(1) Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. - - Y compris le Yukon et les 

Territoires du Nord-Ouest. 


